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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2014 FORD FUSION SE
VIN: 3FA6P0H70ER118442
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/23 at 7:34:19 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2013 2015

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 5 mo. 7 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces North Carolina North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 12,957/yr 8,611/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,226 84,412

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem Alert!
Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX
Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 11/23/2022 and 12/30/2022.

No Issues Reported Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported: 02/22/2018 and 11/23/2022.

No Issues Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Detailed History

Branded Titles: Rebuilt,
Reconstructed, Salvage

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

84,412 Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmDbKhagiUeEqlww9ztFhlgSKjGG_EhbQgoPXeP34l2jBrwgN4YmEZWJYR6dOwjSJ0dBjKte8OkFzcvwSM2nBL78Ql0Kb9ZLApwuSKq-WaCw2yeI8CtiGL4MsxVmFo7w3ApRPNHYnTInKTHyL8gjpEZmL1AGR5ladpidbrQ9snFOPPUlERNZDEusnMaefO1qZrHG3SDSJVpbLpxVGdUmIYDrJHvTIhrvx5m5WnSxmIOk0c2FbZ3jWQMWKSwlnEuQTkw9Ac_Cx_PgZCaUiipCb0KizjAKSbIUUhW3SJhwt3J9D3EPeZn8VtBRiMjanxIgut.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://copart.help/report/defSalvage
https://copart.help/report/defJunk
https://copart.help/report/defRebuilt
https://copart.help/report/defFire
https://copart.help/report/defFlood
https://copart.help/report/defHail
https://copart.help/report/defLemon
https://copart.help/report/defNAM
https://copart.help/report/defEML
https://copart.help/report/defTotalLoss
https://copart.help/report/defFrameDamage
https://copart.help/report/defAirbagDeployment
https://copart.help/report/defOdometerRollback
https://copart.help/report/defAccidentIndicator
https://copart.help/report/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://copart.help/report/defBasicWarranty
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
12,957 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/07/2013
 

Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/21/2013
 

6   Asheboro Ford Lincoln Mercury
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

Vehicle offered for sale

08/28/2013
 

Asheboro Ford Lincoln Mercury
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

09/30/2013
 

10   Asheboro Ford Lincoln Mercury
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

Vehicle serviced

10/07/2013
 

11   Asheboro Ford Lincoln Mercury
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

Vehicle sold

10/17/2013
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Liberty, NC
Title #779499132901002

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

02/22/2014
 

4,449   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/30/2014
 

11,160   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Air filter checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Tire condition and pressure checked

10/18/2014
 

12,705   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions inspection performed

10/22/2014
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Liberty, NC
Title #779499132901002

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

12/26/2014
 

15,460   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

03/07/2015
 

18,192   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Air filter checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

04/01/2015
 

19,205   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmDbKhagiUeEqlww9ztFhlgSKjGG_EhbQgoPXeP34l2jBrwgN4YmEZWJYR6dOwjSJ0dBjKte8OkFzcvwSM2nBL78Ql0Kb9ZLApwuSKq-WaCw2VBZ3caXzWVP-zV4I7qqpl5OsUBDVC_Bq890CFcl3imecfNITx0dZ6QvuMNRKCxlHB24TvLDUdXK_LmOx-DTPktzCIYGlrcO27R24JXI0tWec0J5MwNOZ-xi1B9fC7KUbfBiNGUkQQjV11mvtU_s37CicrQRByijaPPfsEV4kZNS52kFzQlXyuVyimu-GrUbTk1YEMhjAJTL-NPkoc_HHa.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmDbKhagiUeEqlww9ztFhlgSKjGG_EhbQgoPXeP34l2jBrwgN4YmEZWJYR6dOwjSJ0dBjKte8OkFzcvwSM2nBL78Ql0Kb9ZLApwuSKq-WaCw2VBZ3caXzWVP-zV4I7qqplEWpj5V2d6qPl2mYgdwxqozLn2Cs9rngICBRcW76DQQtSgjrp8pewGBi6cYl7eD4cABsLlGTK-95p6j2KGEpdVaB5uD7qWHhWmwLk1leCk242brcbCkGHOJZj76uVorwWKj2ESN92YRLpuNKsTjJAr6SA_ZOQjGjYptPHN51sqbFwkKnO7E7cr7uO8b9lMFHC.cfx
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04/03/2015
 

Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Air filter checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Two wheel alignment performed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Air filter replaced
- Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

06/01/2015
 

Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued
- Program #15R01 EPS MOTOR BOLTS - REGIONAL

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer or call 866-436-
7332 to obtain more information

07/06/2015
 

19,226   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
8,611 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/23/2015
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #775746152049002

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

12/19/2015
 

24,034   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Tire condition and pressure checked

05/16/2016
 

29,388   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions inspection performed

05/31/2016
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #775746152049002

Registration issued or renewed

07/22/2016
 

31,916   Service Plan Co.
Asheboro, NC

Service contract issued

08/08/2016
 

32,465   North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #778698162214002

Title or registration issued

10/31/2016
 

34,499   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired
- Oil and filter changed

05/30/2017
 

39,985   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions inspection performed

05/30/2017
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #778698162214002

Registration issued or renewed

06/26/2017
 

40,531   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

10/19/2017
 

44,023   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

02/22/2018
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
- Damage to left front
- Damage to left side
- Vehicle drivable
- Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS
THE MOST
ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE
INFORMATION

 

05/16/2018
 

48,779   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

07/25/2018
 

50,669   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Emissions inspection performed

08/01/2018
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #778698162214002

Registration issued or renewed

10/02/2018
 

52,603   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

01/21/2019
 

55,258   Asheboro Ford Lincoln
Asheboro, NC
336-629-3194
asheboroford.com

 4.9 / 5.0 30 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Brakes checked
- Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Shifter bushings replaced

06/21/2019
 

58,247   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions inspection performed

07/05/2019
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #778698162214002

Registration issued or renewed

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale info_outline

MINOR MODERATE

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT  R

REAR

 42 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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01/23/2020
 

62,240   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/09/2020
 

Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #20V331
- Recall #20S30 DOOR LATCH REPEAT REPAIR
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer or call 866-436-
7332 to obtain more information
- Learn more about this recall

06/29/2020
 

64,376   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions inspection performed

07/09/2020
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #778698162214002

Registration issued or renewed

04/15/2021
 

68,839   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

08/19/2021
 

Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

08/19/2021
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #778698162214002

Registration issued or renewed

01/03/2022
 

76,590   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed

08/31/2022
 

82,544   Thomas Tire & Automotive #2
Asheboro, NC
336-625-2850

 4.7 / 5.0 86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

08/31/2022
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #778698162214002

Registration issued or renewed

11/23/2022
 

Damage Report Accident reported
- Vehicle ran off road
- It hit an embankment
- It hit a ditch
- Damage to right front
- Vehicle towed
- Vehicle not drivable
- Airbags did not deploy

 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: YOUR VEHICLE WAS PREVIOUSLY REPAIRED UNDER SAFETY RECALL 15S16 OR 16S30. DURING THAT REPAIR, YOUR VEHICLES
DOOR LATCHES WERE TO BE REPLACED TO HELP REDUCE THE RISK OF DOORS NOT CLOSING OR DOORS OPENING WHILE DRIVING. IT IS
POSSIBLE THAT ONE OR MORE OF YOUR DOOR LATCHES WAS NOT REPLACED OR MAY NOT HAVE BEEN REPLACED CORRECTLY.

IF A DOOR LATCH WAS NOT REPLACED, THERE IS STILL A RISK THAT THE PAWL SPRING TAB INSIDE THE DOOR LATCH COULD BREAK. THIS
CONDITION WILL TYPICALLY PREVENT THE DOOR FROM LATCHING. IN CERTAIN SITUATIONS, WHERE THE DOOR IS ABLE TO BE CLOSED, THE
DOOR MAY UNLATCH WHILE DRIVING, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY

Remedy: THE DOOR LATCH DATE CODES IN YOUR VEHICLE NEED TO BE INSPECTED TO VERIFY THAT THE PREVIOUS DOOR LATCH RECALL
REPAIR WAS COMPLETED AS INTENDED. FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE AND TO ENCOURAGE THE CONTINUED SOCIAL DISTANCING
REQUIREMENTS BY MANY STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS RELATED TO COVID-19, FORD IS PROVIDING YOU WITH THE OPTION TO
COMPLETE THIS SIMPLE INSPECTION YOURSELF USING THE ATTACHED SELF-INSPECTION SHEET. BY UTILIZING THIS OPTION, YOU SHOULD
NOT NEED TO TAKE YOUR VEHICLE TO YOUR DEALER UNLESS YOUR VEHICLE IS EXHIBITING DOOR LATCHING CONCERNS DOOR WILL NOT
LATCH OR OPENS WHILE DRIVING. IN THE UNLIKELY EVENT THAT THE SYSTEM CANNOT CONFIRM THE LATCHES ON YOUR VEHICLE BASED
ON YOUR INPUT, OR IF YOUR VEHICLE IS EXHIBITING DOOR LATCHING CONCERNS, YOU WILL NEED TO TAKE YOUR VEHICLE TO YOUR
DEALERSHIP FOR ADDITIONAL INSPECTION AND/OR REPAIRS. IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO COMPLETE THIS INSPECTION YOURSELF, YOUR
DEALER WILL INSPECT YOUR VEHICLE FOR YOU

 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 69 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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CARFAX HAS
THE MOST
ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE
INFORMATION

 

11/23/2022
 

Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
- Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

12/21/2022
 

84,412   North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mebane, NC

Odometer reading reported

12/30/2022
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance company

12/30/2022
 

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mebane, NC
Title #406402223645904

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- RECONSTRUCTED TITLE ISSUED
- REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's recommendation.
Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History
Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an
accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/23 at 7:34:19 AM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended oil changes, based on
the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions.
When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not
compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT  R

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and emissions programs
announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or
Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety or emissions standards.
Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To
provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for
vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to
in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles are often severely damaged before
they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is
allowed to return to the road.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This
damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road
worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM,
NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report
does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and
not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in
a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded
title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX
OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/23 7:34:19 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD FUSION vehicle (VIN: 3FA6P0H70ER118442), which is
based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/23 at 8:34 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

